
County of Santa Barbara

Legislation Text

105 Anapamu Street, Santa
Barbara

Consider recommendations regarding an Alumni Corner Solar Parking Lot Construction Contract Award in the Isla
Vista area, County Project No. 8680, Third District, as follows:

a) Award a Fixed Price Construction Contract in the amount of $760,000.00 to the lowest responsible bidder, S.J.
Deferville Construction, Inc. of Santa Maria, California (a local vendor), subject to the provisions of the documents
and certifications as set forth in the plans and specifications applicable to the project and as required by California
law;

b) Authorize the Director of General Services to approve change orders of an amount not to exceed 10% of a base
amount of $250,000.00 plus 5% of the bid in excess of the base amount, or $50,500 for this contract; and

c) Approve a contingency fund in the amount of $76,000.00 for the Alumni Corner Solar Parking Lot Project.

[Enter body here.]

File #: 09-00461, Version: 1

County of Santa Barbara Printed on 4/21/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

